5
Time Delay Relays and Sequencers
The Therm-O-Disc type 12S, 14S and 15S series time delay relays and sequencers are field-proven
devices for controlling the operation of heating elements and/or fans in electric furnaces and heat
pumps. These controls combine a solid-state positive temperature coefficient (PTC) heater with
bimetal actuated contacts to provide time-delayed electrical switching. A wide variety of bimetal
disc and PTC combinations are available to provide a broad range of timings. The 12S is a single-
timing device while the 14S uses two bimetal discs to achieve two independent timings. The 15S

 Contacts 1-2 100,000 — — 125 5.0 1200 240
10
Product Numbering System
12S, 14S
Basic 1st Suffix  2nd Suffix
Type Lower  Upper
 Stage  Stage   Available Combinations of Lower and Upper Stages
12S 1 ———  ——— 1-3 N.C. SPST -10 (N.C. SPST, -11 (N.C. DPST)
 2 ———  ——— 1-3 N.O. SPST -20 (N.O. SPST), -22 (N.O. DPST)
 3 ———  ——— 1-3 N.C. SPDT -30 (N.C. SPDT)
 5    1-3 N.O. SPDT -50 (N.O. SPDT)
   0 ——— No Upper Stage
   1 ——— 4-5 N.C. SPST NOTE:  Add Suffix as follows:
   2 ——— 4-5 N.O. SPST                 X: 480V opposite polarity spacings.
14S 1 ———  ——— 1-3 N.C. SPST -11 (2 SPST N.C.)
 2 ———  ——— 1-3 N.O. SPST -12 (Lower Stage N.C., Upper Stage N.O.)
   1 ——— 4-5 N.C. SPST -21 (Lower Stage N.O., Upper Stage N.C.)
   2 ——— 4-5 N.O. SPST -22 (2 SPST N.O.)
      NOTE:  N.C. – Normally Closed, N.O. – Normally Open
15S
Basic 1st Suffix 2nd Suffix 3rd Suffix Basic Sequencer Basic Combinations
Type 1st Sequencer 2nd Sequence 3rd Sequencer Type at each of 12S or 14S Units
 in package in package in package  Location on
  (if provided) (if provided) plate
15S 1 1 1 12S20 (N.O. SPST) -1, -11
 2 2 2 12S22 (N.O. DPST) -2, -21, -22, -24
 4 4 4 14S22 (2 N.O. SPST) -4, -41, -42, -44
NOTE:  Add suffix as follows:
                X: 480V opposite polarity spacings.
11